
Official Box Score - Final
Northeastern at Grand Canyon
02/13/2026 at Brazell Field at GCU Ballpark (Phoenix, AZ)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Northeastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 4

Grand Canyon 4 1 0 2 1 2 10 8 1 6

Win: Ahern,Garrett (1-0) Loss: OConnor,Robbie (0-1) Save: None.

Northeastern 0 (0-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

23 Musacchia,Carmelo SS 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
9  Feinberg,Harrison LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
3  Gerety,Ryan CF 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
13  Brinker,Matt DH 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
2  Ruggiero,Anthony (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Aschettino,AJ 3B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
26 Cha,Eric 1B 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
24 Bentley,Carter RF 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Fosberg,Will C 2 0 0 0 0 1 8 2 0 0
5  Walsh,Chris 2B 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
18  OConnor,Robbie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sapienza,Matthew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Hauser,Joseph (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 25 0 4 0 0 6 18 4 1 4

BATTING

2B: Gerety (off Ahern).

TB: Gerety 2.

Team RISP: 0-1.

BASERUNNING

SB: Musacchia.

Grand Canyon 10 (1-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15  Cameron,Griffin CF 3 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 3
6  Perez,Mito C 3 3 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
30 Chacon,Dominic DH 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Peery,Cannon 1B 2 1 1 3 1 1 7 0 0 0
1  Boever,Cael LF 4 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
11  Scaldeferri,Billy 3B 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
14  Charles,Max RF 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
51  Bates,Camden SS 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 0
42 Sanders,Troy 2B 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 1
32 Ahern,Garrett P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Guerrero,JT (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 23 10 8 10 4 9 21 8 1 6

BATTING

2B: Chacon (off OConnor); Perez (off Sapienza).

HR: Peery (6th, 0 out, RBI off Hauser)
TB: Peery 4; Chacon 3; Perez 3. 2-Out RBI: Scaldeferri 2. SF: Peery; Sanders. HBP:

Cameron; Chacon; Sanders; Bates; Perez.

Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

CS: Chacon.

NE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 OConnor,Robbie (L) 0.2 1 4 4 2 1 9 3 36 18

33 Sapienza,Matthew (1.2) 3.0 4 3 3 2 4 15 11 57 34
12  Hauser,Joseph (4.2) 2.1 3 3 2 0 4 10 9 36 26

Totals 6.0 8 10 9 4 9 34 23 129 78

WP: Hauser; Sapienza 2. HB: OConnor 4; Sapienza. SFA: Hauser; Sapienza. Inher.

Rnrs: Hauser 0/2; Sapienza 0/3.

GO-FO: OConnor 1-0; Sapienza 0-4; Hauser 1-2.

GCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Ahern,Garrett (W) 5.0 3 0 0 0 5 18 18 73 48

24 Guerrero,JT (6) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 7 7 17 13

Totals 7.0 4 0 0 0 6 25 25 90 61

GO-FO: Ahern 4-5; Guerrero 3-2.

Umpires: HP: Jason Venzon; 1B: Kellen Levy; 2B: Ramon Armendariz; 3B: Angel Campos.

First Pitch:6:06 PM. Duration:2:03.
Attendance:4008

Weather:Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 64F

MLB Desert Invitational



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Northeastern at Grand Canyon
02/13/2026 at Brazell Field at GCU Ballpark (Phoenix, AZ)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Northeastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 4

Grand Canyon 4 1 0 2 1 2 10 8 1 6

Northeastern starters:
23/ss/Musacchia,Carmelo; 9/lf/Feinberg,Harrison; 3/cf/Gerety,Ryan; 13/dh/Brinker,Matt; 1/3b/Aschettino,AJ; 26/1b/Cha,Eric; 24/rf/Bentley,Carter;

22/c/Fosberg,Will; 5/2b/Walsh,Chris; 18/p/OConnor,Robbie;

Grand Canyon starters:
15/cf/Cameron,Griffin; 6/c/Perez,Mito; 30/dh/Chacon,Dominic; 23/1b/Peery,Cannon; 1/lf/Boever,Cael; 11/3b/Scaldeferri,Billy; 14/rf/Charles,Max;

51/ss/Bates,Camden; 42/2b/Sanders,Troy; 32/p/Ahern,Garrett;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - NE batting

Musacchia,Carmelo flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (2-1 BBK).

Feinberg,Harrison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBS).

Gerety,Ryan doubled to deep left field (1-0 B).

Brinker,Matt struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Bottom of 1st - GCU batting

Cameron,Griffin hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Perez,Mito hit by pitch (1-0 B); Cameron,Griffin advanced to second base.

Chacon,Dominic doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Cameron,Griffin scored from second base;
Perez,Mito advanced from first base to third base.

Peery,Cannon struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Boever,Cael grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Perez,Mito scored; Chacon,Dominic advanced to third
base.

Scaldeferri,Billy walked (3-2 BBFBKFFB).

Charles,Max walked (3-2 SBFBBFFB); Scaldeferri,Billy advanced to second base.

Bates,Camden hit by pitch, RBI (3-0 BBB); Chacon,Dominic scored; Scaldeferri,Billy advanced to third base;
Charles,Max advanced to second base.

Sanders,Troy hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KB); Scaldeferri,Billy scored; Charles,Max advanced to third base;
Bates,Camden advanced to second base.

NE pitching change: Sapienza,Matthew replaces OConnor,Robbie.

Cameron,Griffin flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NE 0 1 0 1

GCU 4 1 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - NE batting

Aschettino,AJ fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-0).

Cha,Eric flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF).

Bentley,Carter grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KKBF).

Bottom of 2nd - GCU batting

Perez,Mito doubled to left field (0-0).

Perez,Mito advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Chacon,Dominic walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Peery,Cannon sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Perez,Mito scored.

Boever,Cael struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Chacon,Dominic out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

NE 0 0 0 0

GCU 1 1 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - NE batting

Fosberg,Will flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 KBK).

Walsh,Chris struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c (1-3 KFBS).

Musacchia,Carmelo infield singled up the middle (1-2 KBS).

Musacchia,Carmelo stole second base.

Musacchia,Carmelo out at second base, p to 2b, picked off.

Bottom of 3rd - GCU batting

Scaldeferri,Billy popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-2 KK).

Charles,Max infield singled to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KBF).

Bates,Camden struck out (0-3 SFFS).

Sanders,Troy struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NE 0 1 0 0

GCU 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - NE batting

Feinberg,Harrison flied out to cf (2-2 BKBF).

Gerety,Ryan reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Bates,Camden (E6) (0-0).

Brinker,Matt struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS).

Aschettino,AJ grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BSFB).

Bottom of 4th - GCU batting

Cameron,Griffin struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).

Perez,Mito singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB).

Perez,Mito advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Chacon,Dominic hit by pitch (3-1 SBBB).

Peery,Cannon walked (3-1 BBBKB); Perez,Mito advanced to third base; Chacon,Dominic advanced to second

base.

Boever,Cael flied out to shallow left field putout by ss (3-1 KBBB).

Scaldeferri,Billy singled to center field, 2RBI (0-2 FK); Perez,Mito scored; Chacon,Dominic scored from second
base; Peery,Cannon advanced to second base.

NE pitching change: Hauser,Joseph replaces Sapienza,Matthew.

Charles,Max popped up to short (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NE 0 0 1 1

GCU 2 2 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - NE batting

Cha,Eric grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Bentley,Carter singled down the right field line (2-1 BBS).

Fosberg,Will struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS).

Walsh,Chris struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

Bottom of 5th - GCU batting

Bates,Camden singled to left field (0-0); Bates,Camden advanced from to second base on play and a fielding

error by Feinberg,Harrison (E7).

Bates,Camden advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Sanders,Troy sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 SB); Bates,Camden scored, unearned.

Cameron,Griffin struck out looking (3-2 BBFBSK).

Perez,Mito grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NE 0 1 0 1

GCU 1 1 1 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - NE batting

GCU pitching change: Guerrero,JT replaces Ahern,Garrett.

Musacchia,Carmelo flied out to cf (0-0).

Feinberg,Harrison grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Gerety,Ryan struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS).

Bottom of 6th - GCU batting

Chacon,Dominic singled to right field (0-0).

Peery,Cannon homered to deep left field, 1st of season, 2RBI (2-2 BSFB); Chacon,Dominic scored from first
base.

Boever,Cael struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS).

Scaldeferri,Billy struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFFFFBS).

Charles,Max struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NE 0 0 0 0

GCU 2 2 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - NE batting

NE substitution: Ruggiero,Anthony pinch hitting for Brinker,Matt.

Ruggiero,Anthony grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Aschettino,AJ flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0).

Cha,Eric singled up the middle (2-2 BBKS).

Bentley,Carter grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NE 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Northeastern at Grand Canyon
02/13/2026 at Brazell Field at GCU Ballpark (Phoenix, AZ)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Northeastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 4

Grand Canyon 4 1 0 2 1 2 10 8 1 6

Northeastern starters:
23/ss/Musacchia,Carmelo; 9/lf/Feinberg,Harrison; 3/cf/Gerety,Ryan; 13/dh/Brinker,Matt; 1/3b/Aschettino,AJ; 26/1b/Cha,Eric; 24/rf/Bentley,Carter;

22/c/Fosberg,Will; 5/2b/Walsh,Chris; 18/p/OConnor,Robbie;

Grand Canyon starters:
15/cf/Cameron,Griffin; 6/c/Perez,Mito; 30/dh/Chacon,Dominic; 23/1b/Peery,Cannon; 1/lf/Boever,Cael; 11/3b/Scaldeferri,Billy; 14/rf/Charles,Max;

51/ss/Bates,Camden; 42/2b/Sanders,Troy; 32/p/Ahern,Garrett;

Bottom of 1st - GCU batting

Cameron,Griffin hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Perez,Mito hit by pitch (1-0 B); Cameron,Griffin advanced to second base.

Chacon,Dominic doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Cameron,Griffin scored from second base; Perez,Mito advanced from first base to
third base.

Peery,Cannon struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Boever,Cael grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Perez,Mito scored; Chacon,Dominic advanced to third base.

Scaldeferri,Billy walked (3-2 BBFBKFFB).

Charles,Max walked (3-2 SBFBBFFB); Scaldeferri,Billy advanced to second base.

Bates,Camden hit by pitch, RBI (3-0 BBB); Chacon,Dominic scored; Scaldeferri,Billy advanced to third base; Charles,Max advanced to

second base.

Sanders,Troy hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KB); Scaldeferri,Billy scored; Charles,Max advanced to third base; Bates,Camden advanced to second

base.

NE pitching change: Sapienza,Matthew replaces OConnor,Robbie.

Cameron,Griffin flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

4 R, 1 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - GCU batting

Perez,Mito doubled to left field (0-0).

Perez,Mito advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Chacon,Dominic walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Peery,Cannon sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Perez,Mito scored.

Boever,Cael struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Chacon,Dominic out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - GCU batting

Cameron,Griffin struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).



Perez,Mito singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB).

Perez,Mito advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Chacon,Dominic hit by pitch (3-1 SBBB).

Peery,Cannon walked (3-1 BBBKB); Perez,Mito advanced to third base; Chacon,Dominic advanced to second base.

Boever,Cael flied out to shallow left field putout by ss (3-1 KBBB).

Scaldeferri,Billy singled to center field, 2RBI (0-2 FK); Perez,Mito scored; Chacon,Dominic scored from second base; Peery,Cannon

advanced to second base.

NE pitching change: Hauser,Joseph replaces Sapienza,Matthew.

Charles,Max popped up to short (1-0 B).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - GCU batting

Bates,Camden singled to left field (0-0); Bates,Camden advanced from to second base on play and a fielding error by Feinberg,Harrison (E7).

Bates,Camden advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Sanders,Troy sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 SB); Bates,Camden scored, unearned.

Cameron,Griffin struck out looking (3-2 BBFBSK).

Perez,Mito grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FF).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - GCU batting

Chacon,Dominic singled to right field (0-0).

Peery,Cannon homered to deep left field, 1st of season, 2RBI (2-2 BSFB); Chacon,Dominic scored from first base.

Boever,Cael struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS).

Scaldeferri,Billy struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFFFFBS).

Charles,Max struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Northeastern at Grand Canyon
02/13/2026 at Brazell Field at GCU Ballpark (Phoenix, AZ)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Northeastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 4

Grand Canyon 4 1 0 2 1 2 10 8 1 6

NORTHEASTERN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #23 Musacchia, Carmelo ss 3 0 1 0

2 #9 Feinberg, Harrison lf 3 0 0 0

3 #3 Gerety, Ryan cf 3 0 1 0

4 #2 Ruggiero, Anthony
#13 Brinker, Matt

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #1 Aschettino, AJ 3b 3 0 0 0

6 #26 Cha, Eric 1b 3 0 1 0

7 #24 Bentley, Carter rf 3 0 1 0

8 #22 Fosberg, Will c 2 0 0 0

9 #5 Walsh, Chris 2b 2 0 0 0

Totals 25 0 4 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 4

NE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 OConnor,Robbie (L) 0.2 1 4 4 2 1 9 3 36 18
33 Sapienza,Matthew (1.2) 3.0 4 3 3 2 4 15 11 57 34
12  Hauser,Joseph (4.2) 2.1 3 3 2 0 4 10 9 36 26

Totals 6.0 8 10 9 4 9 34 23 129 78

WP: Hauser; Sapienza 2. HB: OConnor 4; Sapienza. SFA: Hauser; Sapienza. Inher. Rnrs: Hauser 0/2; Sapienza 0/3.

GO-FO: OConnor 1-0; Sapienza 0-4; Hauser 1-2.
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Northeastern at Grand Canyon
02/13/2026 at Brazell Field at GCU Ballpark (Phoenix, AZ)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Northeastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 4

Grand Canyon 4 1 0 2 1 2 10 8 1 6

GRAND CANYON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #15 Cameron, Griffin cf 3 1 0 0

2 #6 Perez, Mito c 3 3 2 0

3 #30 Chacon, Dominic dh 2 3 2 1

4 #23 Peery, Cannon 1b 2 1 1 3

5 #1 Boever, Cael lf 4 0 0 1

6 #11 Scaldeferri, Billy 3b 3 1 1 2

7 #14 Charles, Max rf 3 0 1 0

8 #51 Bates, Camden ss 2 1 1 1

9 #42 Sanders, Troy 2b 1 0 0 2

Totals 23 10 8 10
Runs 4 1 0 2 1 2 10
Hits 1 1 1 2 1 2 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 3 0 1 2 0 0 6

GCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Ahern,Garrett (W) 5.0 3 0 0 0 5 18 18 73 48
24 Guerrero,JT (6) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 7 7 17 13

Totals 7.0 4 0 0 0 6 25 25 90 61

GO-FO: Ahern 4-5; Guerrero 3-2.
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